# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domino's Pizza PMC, Inc.		03/08/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779670	DOMINO'S ONLINE
Registration Number:	2758948	DOMINO'S PIZZA BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS
Registration Number:	2760347	DOMINO'S PIZZA HEAT WAVE
Registration Number:	2730796	BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS
Registration Number:	2538397	VEGI PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2560474	GET THE DOOR. IT'S DOMINO'S.
Registration Number:	2212515	THE PIZZA DELIVERY EXPERTS
Registration Number:	1520302	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	3101886	4 QUARTERS DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	2979544	DELIVERING THE DOUGH
Registration Number:	2649635	BACON CHEESEBURGER PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2645939	PEPPERONI FEAST
Registration Number:	2558945	AMERICA'S FAVORITE PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2467258	PIZZ@WORK

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0437** 

900072960

Registration Number:	2670490	ITALIAN ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	2427991	
Registration Number:	2264393	MEGA DEAL
Registration Number:	1708466	DELUXE PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	1564899	NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER.
Registration Number:	1568673	DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER
Registration Number:	1519402	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Serial Number:	78940107	CINNA STIX
Registration Number:	2633403	DOMINO'SREWARDS
Registration Number:	2522692	BAD ANDY. GOOD PIZZA.
Registration Number:	2341094	DOMINO'S HEATWAVE
Registration Number:	2332762	CINNA STIX
Registration Number:	2472754	MADE FRESH ARRIVES FRESH
Registration Number:	1483653	AVOID THE NOID
Registration Number:	1479704	NOID
Registration Number:	1473901	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	1475343	N
Registration Number:	1445614	AVOID THE NOID
Registration Number:	3149833	SUPER SIX DOMINO'S PIZZA MIX
Registration Number:	2993341	D2
Registration Number:	2736837	DOMINO'S
Registration Number:	2645936	HAWAIIAN FEAST
Registration Number:	2558944	EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2538401	MEATZZA PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	1820062	THE DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	3164096	SPECTACULAR 7'S
Registration Number:	3088632	DOMINO'S PIZZA FANATIC PIZZAS
Registration Number:	2645937	EXTRAVAGANZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2583846	DOMINO'S PIZZA PAC
Registration Number:	2487708	THE DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	2626581	DOMINO'S TOUCHDOWN TAKE-OFF
Registration Number:	2434012	DOMINO'S DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	1525625	COUNT ON DOMINO'S
Registration Number:	1382556	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	1166751	DOMINO'S PIZZA

Registration Number:	3195949	STEAK FANATIC PIZZA DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	2639845	VEGI FEAST
Registration Number:	2591745	PIZZINAS
Registration Number:	2594371	BAD ANDY
Registration Number:	2427996	
Registration Number:	2603034	
Registration Number:	2328038	DOMINO'S HEATWAVE
Registration Number:	1744721	DOMINO'S
Registration Number:	1700700	VEGI PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	1604865	1-888-DOMINOS
Registration Number:	1452383	THE EXTRAVAGANZZA
Registration Number:	1130386	PEPPERONI PRESS
Registration Number:	2645940	BACON CHEESEBURGER FEAST
Registration Number:	2538400	DELUXE PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2578791	DOMINO'S PIZZA ALWAYS DELIVERS
Registration Number:	2649765	
Registration Number:	1682070	BUCK\$ BAG DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	1645427	PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	1504835	DOMINOTES
Registration Number:	1483652	N
Registration Number:	1443601	TRAIN TO RETAIN
Registration Number:	3164097	XLP
Registration Number:	2645935	DELUXE FEAST
Registration Number:	2108632	ROMA HERB CRUST PIZZA
Registration Number:	1653273	1-800-HOTGRAM
Registration Number:	1555133	DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER.
Registration Number:	1427679	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	1296677	
Serial Number:	78940921	DOMINO'S HEAT WAVE
Registration Number:	2844048	DOMINO'S FAJITZZA
Registration Number:	2639844	AMERICA'S FAVORITE FEAST
Registration Number:	2722693	360° OF ALL AROUND FUN!
Registration Number:	2538399	HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2517464	
Registration Number:	1718448	HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST

REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0439

Registration Number:	1565081	NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER.
Registration Number:	1482433	N
Registration Number:	1394380	ONE CALL DOES IT ALL
Registration Number:	1249196	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	1267104	THE DOUGH BOOK
Registration Number:	3009451	IT'S ALL IN THE DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2891990	AMAZIN' GREENS
Registration Number:	2645938	MEATZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2525287	EXTRAVAGANZZA
Registration Number:	2538398	PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	2433096	PEOPLE FIRST! DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	2199099	DOMINO'S ONLINE!
Registration Number:	1705234	EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST
Registration Number:	1529014	
Registration Number:	1479705	AVOID THE NOID
Registration Number:	2867703	DOMINO'S PIZZA DOTS
Registration Number:	1445615	NOID
Registration Number:	1475625	DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	3102884	READY TO GO DOMINO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	2925693	DOMINO'S DOTS
Registration Number:	1192280	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.373.3083

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, alee@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

Address Line 1: 1285 Ave. of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12336-241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zoe Hilden
Signature:	/Zoe Hilden/
Date:	03/29/2007

Total Attachments: 12

source=dominos sec int tms#page1.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page2.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page3.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page4.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page5.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page6.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page7.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page8.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page9.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page9.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page10.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page11.tif source=dominos sec int tms#page12.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Notice"), dated as of March 8, 2007, pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined hereafter), made by Domino's Pizza PMC, Inc. (the "Grantor") in favor of Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, including the associated registrations and applications for registration set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted, assigned and conveyed to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in, and lien on, certain intellectual property owned or hereafter acquired by the Grantor, including the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor agreed to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent this Notice for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") to confirm, evidence and perfect the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to the Collateral Agent a security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral, provided that the grant of security interest shall not include any Trademark that may be deemed invalidated, canceled or abandoned due to the grant and/or enforcement of such security interest unless and until such time that the grant and/or enforcement of the security interest will not affect the validity of such Trademark.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges the sufficiency and completeness of this Notice to create the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and to grant the same to the Collateral Agent, and the Grantor hereby requests the PTO to file and record the same together with the annexed Schedule 1.

Doc #:NY7:363699.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.

By: C fere-to-

Title:

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

STATE OF	)
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF	)

On this 2 day of March, 2007, before me personally came Cristian Dersidan, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that he is the Treasurer of Domino's Pizza PMC, Inc.; he signed the instrument in the name of Domino's Pizza PMC, Inc.; and he had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Domino's Pizza PMC, Inc.

Notary Public

WENDY T GROTH NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., NI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 3, 2007

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Owner	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Res. Date
DOMINO'S ONLINE	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78190959	December 4, 2002	2779670	November 4, 2003
DOMINO'S PIZZA BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78156759	August 22, 2002	2758948	September 2, 2003
<b>Photos</b>						
DOMINO'S PIZZA HEAT WAVE	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78115219	March 15, 2002	2760347	September 2, 2003
BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103579	January 18, 2002	2730796	June 24, 2003
VEGI PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057789	April 11, 2001	2538397	February 12, 2002
GET THE DOOR, IT'S DOMINO'S.	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78043999	January 19, 2001	2560474	April 9, 2002
THE PIZZA DELIVERY EXPERTS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75327449	July 21, 1997	2212515	December 22, 1998
DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73729899	May 23, 1988	1520302	January 10, 1989
4 QUARTERS DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78453458	July 20, 2004	3101886	June 6, 2006
DELIVERING THE DOUGH  DELIVERING THE DOUGH THE	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78328178	November 14, 2003	2979544	July 26, 2005

10387692\_2

Trademark	Status	Owner	Serial	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
			No.	<u> </u>		ACE DATE
BACON CHEESEBURGER PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103568	January 18, 2002	2649635	November 12, 2002
PEPPERONI FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103308	January 17, 2002	2645939	November 5, 2002
AMERICA'S FAVORITE PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057808	April 11, 2001	2558945	April 9, 2002
PIZZ@WORK	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75847488	November 12, 1999	2467258	July 10, 2001
ITALIAN ORIGINALS	REGISTERED SUPPLEMENTA L REGISTER	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75756308	July 6, 1999	2670490	December 31, 2002
Design Only	REGISTERED SECTION 2(F)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75714798	May 25, 1999	2427991	February 13, 2001
MEGA DEAL	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75418588	December 29, 1997	2264393	July 27, 1999
DELUXE PIZZA FEAST  DELUXE PIZZA FEAST	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74081698	July 25, 1990	1708466	August 18, 1992
NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER.	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73777468	January 30, 1989	1564899	November 7, 1989
DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73776718	January 25, 1989	1568673	November 28, 1989
DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73729898	May 23, 1988	1519402	January 3, 1989
CINNA STIX  CINNA STIX	PENDING	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78940107	July 28, 2006		
DOMINO'SREWARDS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78081857	August 30, 2001	2633403	October 8, 2002

10387692\_2 2

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Owner	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BAD ANDY. GOOD PIZZA.	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78009087	May 22, 2000	2522692	December 25, 2001
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75705667	May 14, 1999	2341094	April 11, 2000
CINNA STIX	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75702267	May 10, 1999	2332762	March 21, 2000
MADE FRESH ARRIVES FRESH	REGISTERED SECTION 2(F)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75687337	April 16, 1999	2472754	July 31, 2001
AVOID THE NOID	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73671827	July 13, 1987	1483653	April 5, 1988
NOID	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73665587	June 9, 1987	1479704	March 8, 1988
DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73664887	June 5, 1987	1473901	January 26, 1988
N	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73634697	December 11, 1986	1475343	February 2, 1988
AVOID THE NOID	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73626417	October 23, 1986	1445614	June 30, 1987
SUPER SIX DOMINO'S PIZZA MIX	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78537746	December 23, 2004	3149833	September 26, 2006
D2 D2	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78385996	March 17, 2004	2993341	September 6, 2005
DOMINO'S	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78165206	September 18, 2002	2736837	July 15, 2003

10387692\_2 3

Trademark	<u>Status</u>	Owner	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HAWAIIAN FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103286	January 17, 2002	2645936	November 5, 2002
EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057806	April 11, 2001	2558944	April 9, 2002
MEATZZA PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057796	April 11, 2001	2538401	February 12, 2002
THE DOMINATOR	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC INC.	74390826	May 17, 1993	1820062	February 8, 1994
SPECTACULAR 7'S  SPECTACULAR 7'S	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78656695	June 23, 2005	3164096	October 24, 2006
DOMINO'S PIZZA FANATIC PIZZAS  POMINO'S PIZZA FANATIC PIZZAS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78452465	July 19, 2004	3088632	May 2, 2006
EXTRAVAGANZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103295	January 17, 2002	2645937	November 5, 2002
DOMINO'S PIZZA PAC	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78028015	September 28, 2000	2583846	June 18, 2002
THE DOMINATOR	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78022265	August 22, 2000	2487708	September 11, 2001
DOMINO'S TOUCHDOWN TAKE- OFF	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78014495	June 27, 2000	2626581	September 24, 2002
DOMINO'S DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75598015	December 2, 1998	2434012	March 6, 2001
COUNT ON DOMINO'S	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73722665	April 18, 1988	1525625	February 21, 1989
DOMINO'S PIZZA	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73487625	June 29, 1984	1382556	February 11, 1986

10387692\_2 4

		<b>美国新国际企业工作类</b>		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	45 MAR	
Trademark	Status	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DOMINO'S PIZZA	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73265845	June 10, 1980	1166751	August 25, 1981
STEAK FANATIC PIZZA DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78675424	July 21, 2005	3195949	January 9, 2007
STEAK FANATIC PIZZA DOMINO'S PIZZA						
VEGI FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103274	January 17, 2002	2639845	October 22, 2002
PIZZINAS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78081804	August 30, 2001	2591745	July 9, 2002
BAD ANDY	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78009124	May 22, 2000	2594371	July 16, 2002
Design Only	REGISTERED SECTION 2(F)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75716524	May 24, 1999	2427996	February 13, 2001
Design Only	REGISTERED SUPPLEMENTA L REGISTER	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75598054	December 2, 1998	2603034	July 30, 2002
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75503344	June 15, 1998	2328038	March 14, 2000
DOMINO'S	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74277464	May 21, 1992	1744721	January 5, 1993
DOMINO'S						
VEGI PIZZA FEAST  VEGI PIZZA FEAST	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74095394	September 10, 1990	1700700	July 14, 1992
1-888-DOMINOS	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73814024	July 21, 1989	1604865	July 3, 1990
THE EXTRAVAGANZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73616984	August 27, 1986	1452383	August 11, 1987
The ExtravaganZZa						
PEPPERONI PRESS	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73185644	September 14, 1978	1130386	February 5, 1980
BACON CHEESEBURGER FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103553	January 18, 2002	2645940	November 5, 2002

10387692\_2 5

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Rev. Date
DELUXE PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057793	April 11, 2001	2538400	February 12, 2002
DOMINO'S PIZZA ALWAYS DELIVERS  always delivers	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78043563	January 17, 2001	2578791	June 11, 2002
Design Only	REGISTERED SECTION 2(F)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75598053	December 2, 1998	2649765	November 12, 2002
BUCK\$ BAG DOMINO'S PIZZA  BUCKS BUCKS	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74133773	January 28, 1991	1682070	April 7, 1992
PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74057563	May 10, 1990	1645427	May 21, 1991
DOMINOTES	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73710763	February 11, 1988	1504835	September 20, 1988
N	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73671823	July 13, 1987	1483652	April 5, 1988
TRAIN TO RETAIN	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73625203	October 14, 1986	1443601	June 16, 1987
KLP XLP	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78656712	June 23, 2005	3164097	October 24, 2006
DELUXE FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103282	January 17, 2002	2645935	November 5, 2002
ROMA HERB CRUST PIZZA ROMA HERB CRUST PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75137692	July 22, 1996	2108632	October 28, 1997
1-800-HOTGRAM	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74021032	January 22, 1990	1653273	August 6, 1991

10387692\_2

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Owner	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER.	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73749832	September 2, 1988	1555133	September 5, 1989
Dollard Batter						
DOMINO'S PIZZA	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73602462	June 5, 1986	1427679	February 3, 1987
Design Only	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73445682	September 29, 1983	1296677	September 18, 1984
DOMINO'S HEAT WAVE	PENDING	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78940921	July 31, 2006		
DOMINO'S FAJITZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78210441	February 4, 2003	2844048	May 18, 2004
AMERICA'S FAVORITE FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103271	January 17, 2002	2639844	October 22, 2002
360(DEGREES) OF ALL AROUND FUN!	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78091171	November 1, 2001	2722693	June 3, 2003
HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057791	April 11, 2001	2538399	February 12, 2002
Design Only	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78009091	May 22, 2000	2517464	December 11, 2001
HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74095381	September 10, 1990	1718448	September 22, 1992
NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER.	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73749831	September 2, 1988	1565081	November 7, 1989

10387692\_2 7

Trademark	Status	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
N	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73665591	June 9, 1987	1482433	March 29, 1988
ONE CALL DOES IT	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73551231	August 1, 1985	1394380	May 20, 1986
DOMINO'S PIZZA	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73349691	February 10, 1982	1249196	August 23, 1983
THE DOUGH BOOK	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73293661	January 19, 1981	1267104	February 14, 1984
IT'S ALL IN THE DELIVERY	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78318340	October 24, 2003	3009451	October 25, 2005
AMAZIN' GREENS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78250300	May 15, 2003	2891990	October 5, 2004
MEATZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78103300	January 17, 2002	2645938	November 5, 2002
EXTRAVAGANZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057800	April 11, 2001	2525287	January 1, 2002
PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78057790	April 11, 2001	2538398	February 12, 2002
PEOPLE FIRST! DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75791660	September 3, 1999	2433096	March 6, 2001
DOMINO'S ONLINE!	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	75306520	May 23, 1997	2199099	October 20, 1998
EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST  EXTRAVAGANZZA FIZZA FEAST	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	74095400	September 10, 1990	1705234	August 4, 1992
Design Only	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73735170	June 20, 1988	1529014	March 7, 1989
AVOID THE NOID	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73665630	June 9, 1987	1479705	March 8, 1988

10387692\_2

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Serial</u> No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DOMINO'S PIZZA DOTS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78091159	November 1, 2001	2867703	July 27, 2004
NOID	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73626418	October 23, 1986	1445615	June 30, 1987
DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73664947	June 5, 1987	1475625	February 9, 1988
READY TO GO DOMINO'S PIZZA	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78115216	March 15, 2002	3102884	June 13, 2006
DOMINO'S DOTS	REGISTERED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	78087355	October 8, 2001	2925693	February 8, 2005
Design Only	RENEWED	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	73287954	December 1, 1980	1192280	March 16, 1982
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49594	February 28, 2002
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49592	February 28, 2002
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49809	November 30, 2001
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49807	November 30, 2001
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49595	November 30, 2001
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49594	November 30, 2001
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.		90.4	49593	November 30, 2001
DOMINO'S HEATWAVE	REGISTERED (PUERTO RICO)	DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.			49592	November 30, 2001

10387692\_2

**RECORDED: 03/29/2007**